

# THE CITY OF RIPON

Clerk's Office Town Hall Ripon North Yorkshire HG4 1DD

(01765) 604097

Date: 18th May 2022

#### ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

Notice is duly given that the STATUTORY ANNUAL PARISH MEETING will be held in the COUNCIL CHAMBER, TOWN HALL, RIPON on Monday 30<sup>th</sup> May 2022 at 6:30pm.

The Right Worshipful The Mayor of Ripon Cllr E Parkin

## **AGENDA**

#### 1. WELCOME FROM THE MAYOR OF RIPON

## 2. REPORTS FROM RIPON CITY COUNCIL COMMITTEES – 2021-22 CIVIC YEAR

i.	The Chairman of the Council
ii.	The Chairman of the Hugh Ripley Hall Committee – Cllr A Williams
iii.	The Chairman of the Quarry Moor Working Group – Cllr P Horton
iv.	The Chairman of the Staffing Committee– Cllr J Bate
<b>v</b> .	The Chairman of the Events Committee – Cllr A Williams

3. REPORTS FROM LOCAL COMMUNITY ORGANISATIONS, ATTENDANCE TO BE CONFIRMED.

## 4. QUESTIONS FOR CONSIDERATION FROM ELECTORS PRESENT AT THE MEETING

RCC/COUNCIL/APM/AGENDA/2022